GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2504
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

INTRODCUTION OF NEW TRAINS
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan;Patel Shri Devji Mansingram;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to run the Bikaner-Kochuveli train No. 16311/16312, Shirdi-Mumbai and Kalka-Delhi-Shirdi train, new trains from Satna to Nagpur, Chennai, Kota and Jaipur on daily basis; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which these are likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(@) & (b) No, Madam. However, 11207/11208 Nagpur-Rewa Express (weekly) via Satna has been announced in Railway Budget
2014-15 and is to be introduced during the same financial year.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

